heavy duty
Extended Stroke Telescopic Slides Telescopic ​
Slides
Order No. Type l1 l2 h1 w1 h2 h3 d1 d2 Load (per rail) C0 rad
N
max.
L1997.43-0530R Right 530 834 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1291
L1997.43-0610R Right 610 939 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1632
L1997.43-0690R Right 690 1089 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1735
L1997.43-0770R Right 770 1194 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2077
L1997.43-0850R Right 850 1299 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2426
L1997.43-0930R Right 930 1449 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2506
L1997.43-1010R Right 1010 1554 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2364
L1997.43-1090R Right 1090 1659 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2238
L1997.43-1170R Right 1170 1809 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2022
L1997.43-1250R Right 1250 1914 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1928
L1997.43-1330R Right 1330 2064 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1766
L1997.43-1410R Right 1410 2169 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1694
L1997.43-1490R Right 1490 2274 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1628
L1997.43-1570R Right 1570 2409 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1567
L1997.43-1650R Right 1650 2529 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1458
L1997.43-1730R Right 1730 2634 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1409
L1997.43-1810R Right 1810 2784 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1320
L1997.43-1890R Right 1890 2889 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1280
L1997.43-1970R Right 1970 3039 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1206
L1997.43-0530L Left 530 834 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1291
L1997.43-0610L Left 610 939 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1632
L1997.43-0690L Left 690 1089 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1735
L1997.43-0770L Left 770 1194 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2077
L1997.43-0850L Left 850 1299 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2426
L1997.43-0930L Left 930 1449 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2506
L1997.43-1010L Left 1010 1554 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2364
L1997.43-1090L Left 1090 1659 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2238
L1997.43-1170L Left 1170 1809 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 2022
L1997.43-1250L Left 1250 1914 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1928
L1997.43-1330L Left 1330 2064 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1766
L1997 TE
LE
SC
OP

with strokes of over 150% of closed length.
C0rad is the load rating for a single teles
copic slide.
Moving rail must be lower rail (unless tech
nical department consulted).
Tips
These are handed rails - i.e. left and right ​
hands to be specified.
Telescopic ​
Slides
Extended Stroke Telescopic Slides
heavy duty
Order No. Type l1 l2 h1 w1 h2 h3 d1 d2 Load (per rail) C0 rad
N
max.
L1997.43-1410L Left 1410 2169 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1694
L1997.43-1490L Left 1490 2274 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1628
L1997.43-1570L Left 1570 2409 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1567
L1997.43-1650L Left 1650 2529 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1458
L1997.43-1730L Left 1730 2634 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1409
L1997.43-1810L Left 1810 2784 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1320
L1997.43-1890L Left 1890 2889 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1280
L1997.43-1970L Left 1970 3039 120 50 43 52 8.5 M8 1206
TELESCOPIC SLIDES
automotioncomponents.co.uk2
Quality
Smooth running,